At balance date the Group had the following exposures to foreign currency:

 USD

$’000

GBP

$’000

EUR

$’000

CAD

$’000

JPY

$’000

As at 30 June 2014

Cash at bank 6,043 - - - -

Other financial assets 1,172 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 25,508 - - 56 469

Trade and other payables (12,681) (49) - - -

Other financial liabilities (4,717) - - - -

Interest-bearing borrowings (49,812) - - - -

Net exposure (34,487) (49) - 56 469

As at 30 June 2013

Cash at bank 7,625 - - - -

Other financial assets 1,825 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 21,244 - - 318 492

Trade and other payables (18,370) (4) (56) - (10)

Interest-bearing borrowings (47,093) - - - -

Net exposure (34,769) (4) (56) 318 482

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At reporting date, if foreign exchange rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, net
profit/(loss) and equity would have been affected as follows:

  NET PROFIT / (LOSS) EQUITY

  HIGHER / (LOWER) HIGHER / (LOWER)

2014
$’000

2013
$’000

2014
$’000

2013
$’000

AUD/USD  +5%  (59) (141) (4,639) 1,222

AUD/ JPY  +10%  (30) (31) - -

AUD / (GBP,EUR,CAD)  +10%  3 (16) - -

AUD/USD  -10%  138 326 10,828 (2,830)

AUD/JPY  -5%  18 18 - -

AUD/ (GBP, EUR, CAD)  -5%  (2) 9 - -

 Mayne Pharma / Annual Report 2014   45

The movements are due to foreign currency gains or losses as a result of changes in the balances of cash, borrowings, and the net of
trade receivables and payables and includes the impact of translating foreign operations.

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables. The
Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount
of the financial assets.

The Group does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure. The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third